#### 900239920 11/30/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centrum Equities Acquisition, LLC		111/29/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vista-Pro Automotive, LLC	
Street Address:	15 Century Boulevard	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1689838	ULTRA-FUSED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2037875818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-787-0595

Email: efilings@delpet.com

Correspondent Name: Peter W. Peterson

Address Line 1: DeLio & Peterson, LLC

Address Line 2: 121 Whitney Avenue

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PROL42200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter W. Peterson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0143

P \$40.00 1689838

900239920

Signature:	/Peter W. Peterson/
Date:	11/30/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=prol42200Assign signed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Centrum Equities Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized

and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of

business at 15 Century Blvd., Nashville, Tennessee 37214, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"),

has adopted, used and is using in its business the trademark ULTRA-FUSED which has been

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,689,838, registered

June 2, 1992; and

WHEREAS, Vista-Pro Automotive, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of

business at 15 Century Blvd., Nashville, Tennessee 37214, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is

desirous of acquiring said trademark and the respective registration thereof, together with the

goodwill of the business in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective June 1, 2012, Assignor has sold,

assigned and transferred unto Assignee and Assignor confirms that it does hereby sell, assign and

transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

said trademark and registration set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the said trademark and registration and including all claims for damages by reason

of infringement of said trademark and registration with the right to sue for damages and collect the

same from and prior to the date given above, all for the Assignee's use and for the use of its

successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto caused this instrument to be signed by its

duly authorized officer this <sup>29th</sup> day of November, 2012.

Centrum Equities Acquisition, LLC

Officer's Name: Alejandro Portugal

Officer's Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0145